



US 2 Pedestrian and Multimodal Kids Coloring Contest

Envision US 2:

The City of Airway Heights is working in a coordinated effort with WSDOT to look at the feasibility of redesigning US 2 to incorporate more safety features to encourage walkability, biking, and connectivity to transit. The project aims to enhance safety and functionality for pedestrians, bicyclists, and transit along a critical one-mile stretch of US 2.

The city of Airway Heights seeks to have the community participate in learning about the US 2 project and hear your feedback through upcoming public outreach events. To learn more about the project, visit the website at https://www.airwayheightsus2design.org/.

Coloring Competition:

To help inform awareness and share a visualization as we "Envision US 2", the City of Airway Heights is sponsoring a kid's coloring competition for ages 3-15. There are four age groups (3-5, 6-8, 9-12, 13-15).

Prizes:

- The winner of each age group will receive 2 free day passes (one pass for themselves and one pass for a friend) to the Airway Heights Recreation Center.
- 2. The winners will receive recognition in the local newspaper and on the City of Airway Height's social media pages.
- 3. The winning artwork for each age group will be displayed at the Airway Heights Recreation Center through the summer of 2024.

Rules:

- 1. One Entry: Each child may submit only one entry.
- 2. Materials: Any coloring utensils, but must be received dry. No materials can be added to art.

- 3. Instructions: Coloring sheets can be found at City Hall or downloaded from the project's website. All the original coloring sheets must be submitted with completed information.
- **4.** Judging Criteria: A panel of 3 judges will decide based on creativity, neatness, and use of color.
- **5. Deadline:** All entries must be received by Friday, May 24 at 4:30 PM. Coloring sheets can be submitted:
 - a. At the front desk at the Airway Heights Recreation Center, or
 - b. By mailing to the Airway Heights Planning Department, 13120 W 13th Ave, Airway Heights, WA 99201
- Announcement: Winners will be notified by email and phone by June 7. They will also be announced in the newspaper, on the City's social media, and on the project's website.
- 7. Pick-up: All artwork entries must be picked up at Airway Heights City Hall by Friday, June 14, before 4:30 PM, or they will be discarded.

Entry Information:		
Applicant Name: Parent/Guardian Name: Age Range (Circle Age Group):		
3-5 years old 6-8 years old	9-12 years old	13-15 years old
Phone Number:Email Address:		
Would you like to be notified of project updates?		
Yes	N	0
Do you live in the City of Airway Heights?		
Yes	N	0